TERRIER HODGSON CORPORATE ADVISORY
BY COURIER Owr RefA14

15 November 1995

Mr John Pinnock

Telecommunications Industry Ombudsman
TIO Limited

321 Exhibition St

MELBOURNE VIC 3000

Dear Sir,

RE : Telecommunications Industry Ombudsman - Resource Unit
Fast Track Arbitration - Alan Smith

We refer to your letter dated 9 November 1995 with the attached facsimile from Mr

- Alan Smith dated 8 November 1995, and your recent conversations with Ms Susan

Hodgkinson of this office concerning the above completed arbitration.

You have asked us to provide clarification of the issue raised by Mr Smith relating to
the deletion of references to a potential addendum on possible discrepandes in
Smith’s Telecom bills in the final Technical Evaluation Report. We have spoken to
Lane Telecommunications Pty Ltd (“Lanes”), who acted as Technical Consultants to
the Resource Unit in the above Arbitration, and they have provided the following
comments in relation to the issue raised by Mr Smith:

“At a late stage of the Arbitration process, at the time of preparation of the Technical ¢
Evaluation Report, there was discussion about billing issues which had been raised by Mr

Smith. A draft of the Technical Evaluation Report therefore included reference to the billing
matters, which it was thought might require further work beyond the time of ssue of the

Report.

The primary matter concerned Mr Smith’s bills for ouigoing calls from Cape Bridgewater.
Mr Smith had observed that there was a discrepancy between the call durations of STD calls
on his bills and the durations shown by Telecom's call recording equipment connected to Mr
Smith’s line (in the Customer Access Network).

Discussions were held with Telecom (Mr Peter Gamble) in Mr Smith’s presence during the
visit to Cape Bridgewater in April 1995, which provided the following information:
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¢ For outgoing calls on a normal custorner exchange line, the caller notes the enswer of the
called party by cessation of the ring tone and the answering voice. However, there is no
corresponding physical (electrical) signal on the caller’s line (CAN side of the exchange)
for the call recording equipment to register that an answer has occurred. Consequently,
timing of the call recording equipment is configured to allow a fixed time to answer (say
30 seconds) from the time the caller lifts the handset, or from the completion of dialling,
until it assumes that answer has taken place. Thus the overall measured duration of the

call from lifting to replacement of the handset is reduced by this fixed amount to give the
(assumed) nominal conversation time.

e Billing on the other hand is based on signals recorded at the caller’s exchange, including a
physical signal to indicate called party answer. Thus the billing duration 1s precise.

o Af an individual call level, there will therefore be discrepancies between the two sets of call
duration records except where the actual and assumed times to answer are the same.

o Lanes considered and accepted this technical explanation from Telecom as plausible, and
belizve My Smith also undersiood and accepted it. Consequently, as the discussion
aypeared to have resolved this matter, it was not included in the formal Technical
Eovaluation Report.

A second matter involved 008 calls. Again, this matter was current at a late stage (April
1995) of the Arbitration process. This matter concerned possible overlap in the records of 008
calls made to Mr Smith, and for which he was billed. However, Lanes and DMR Group Inc
concluded that the level of disruption to Mr Smith’s overall service was not dear, and that it
was unlikely that further work would clarify the matter to the extent that it would have a
measurable effect on the Arbitrator’s determination. The matter was discussed in Section
2.23 of the Technical Evaluation Report, and an assessment of “Indeterminaie” was reached.

As 1o further progress was likely to be made on these matters, the formal version of the /
Technical Evaluation Report did not leave the billing issue open.” '

I trust that the above advice from Lane Telecommunications clarifies “hé issue raised
by Mr Smith regarding the Resource Unit’s Technical Evaluation Report.
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If you have any further queries please do not hesitate to contact the writer or Ms
Susan Hodgkinson on (03) 629 8855.

Yours faithfully,
FERRIER HODGSON CORPORATE ADVISORY

JOHN RUNDELL
Project Manager
Assodate Director

cc  Dr Gordon Hughes, Hunt & Hunt
Mr Andrew Crouch, Lane Telecommunications Pty Ltd
Mr Paul Howell, DMR Group Inc
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222 All services for CBHC were lost for 3 hours due to an exgh.ange data
programming error. Such major impact due to an operational error is desmed a less
than reasonable level of service. ' : :

ASSESSMENT - Service was léss than reasonable,

223  Continued reports of 008 faults up to the present. As the level of disruption to
overall CBHC service is not Clear , and fault causes have not been diagnosed, a
reasonable expectation is that these faults would remain “open”.
ASSESSMENTIndtmmm .

3.~ About 200 fault feports were made over December 1992 to October 1994.
Speciﬁbasmtnfﬂzesercpom other than where covered above, has not been

attempted.

'Asmumﬁpmmmqﬁmﬁdmnmta&wmﬂm CBHC services,

causing service to fall below a reasonable level and apart from CPE problems, most of
these faults or problems were in the Inter Exchange Network, :

e
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223  Continned reports of 008 faults up to the present As the lev.

el of disruption 10
overall CBHC service is not clear » and fault causes have not besn diagnosed, 2
reasonable expectation is that these faults waould remain “open”,

ASSESSMENT - Indeterminate.

3 About 200 fault reports were made over Dece

CBHC telephong’ services have suffered considerable technical difficulties during the
period in question. Telecom, certainly initially fully concentrated on the CAN/CPE
clements, and if they were ‘intact’, fanlts would be treatZ§ &s NFR (No Fault Found).
Ascanbcsamﬂmnﬁcabwc.fanmdidmisuhataﬁm:dmcCBHC SeTvices,
Cusing servica to fall below & reasonable level and apart from CPE problems, most of
thess faults or problems were in the Inter

v Jj.'

Exchange Network.
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D MR. Caporate my 149 . ACN 053584 0as
40 Mariet Stoer Facsinia 9529 asag
b
Vickriz 3000 Telephone ©3) 9825 4277
22 December 1995 Pl S e s 07
MrPimnosy -
VIC 3000
Rt:A.!anSniﬂ:
%mmwmwmmwlﬂsfwmyowmufoﬂow
1 The Ferri Hodgson 'Admoxyﬁfic}&xm(“FHCA“)remr:was

IWDt‘kndaJIday m‘myw&msmmw e
FHCAIEPDIL Aﬂq&mﬂl = Mﬁe@mm“mmplctcas&:
%mamemmm&mmmmm their report. 4

Tothcbmofmymcoﬂacﬁou dnabow&é:smmcdyasﬂzeymcm

Yours faithfulty

Derex Ryan
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6 December 1995
S&nataa-RAbem
Level 2, Soite 3
424 St Kilds Road
Vic
Dcai:SetmmrAlsmm

Re: Casualties of Telecom (“COT”). 7 Smith
Over. the Iast 2 years T have acpeq as aqﬁadepmdu,tmmgm;or Ala Smith and |

I consider thar 3 graye miscartage of justice has occurred in relation 10 the A Smith
azﬁnaﬁc-nanddmudmomafunmdopm inquiryi:ma}’belmpms:bictocwdbﬂ‘mmg
bowﬂ:cazbitramrsawmﬂwascaicuhm

Yours sincerely

Derek Ryan
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John W Rundell
- 325 Deady Street
BRIGHTON VIC 3186
Private & Confidential |
Mr John Pinnock
Ombudsman it
Telecommunicstions Industy O
315 Exhibition Sueet 5
Melbourne VIC 3000 H
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Fast Track Arbitration Prosediire - Alen Smith

gl
Otber matters: nuamuugiemwm
I sckmowlsdgs recsipt of yous letiir of 23 Fanvary 1996, enclosing 8 copy of 8 lecer
dated 22 December 1995, which {ou recsived from Mr Derok Ryan. 1 have reviewed his
mmmmmummgwmwmawwd
WWWWW&MWM&W. %
1 cid advise Ms Ryan that the il report did mot cover all material and wosking papers.
mﬁwﬁnmdmnmmm#mpuﬁﬁtmwmmmmﬂd@dupmo{

mmrmkwmmw%nmdmsuamrammemmdmmmn
writing to the arbicusor, i

1 am sarpeised that it is only mi%muﬁmmﬁmemyuhpbmws with Mr Ryan

- T

Contact with Mr Derek Ryan ;

For yor (nformation, | pow oulic® the detail of my limided discussions with Mt B33,

L. On & May 1995, 1 recsived & tifephone cal from Mr Ryan aod a2 the dave Ms Susa
was in my office. ‘The discussion was cautious and | was anwilling 10

meuﬁshk!rilymﬂdmﬁuﬁ!. Ilu;mwdﬁmlmuhehmmmﬁmhim
afier the appeal pericd for e gnmhubzmcn tad passed. but only o discuss the

mmmmwmwwmmmhmcm 1 feit this may
beunﬁﬂuh&kmhaddvt?}dmedwkm&nmmwdo&rm
|
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clzimants nndalm!meriéiym grofessicnally fram his time as 3 partner of Touche
Ross
: i

4
2. Further, on Thuraday, 18 May ot 17 May 1995, 13 dased by Mr Ryan) I eceived
two pagee messages from My Ryan. | then returned bis call early afternoon by mobile
shoae. 140 notBave a file nos record of thiscall i I wis inacarat Tyaboa the
Momnington Peninsuler, Ido niét believe that { made the satement he has anributed ©
me. From my recoliection of the call, Mr Ryaa was attempting o make me commit o
statsements, which I was unwiling to comment cu, Unfortanately, I can provide oo

furder details of thigcall. -

! -

Furdzer, [ wish © advise that { azr{ taost concerned by the fact thay Mr Smith eagaged s
private iavenigator, who visited me at my home on 27 December 1995, with the intenfion
of discussing maners associasd with the Perrier Hodgson report. 1 fund suchan
mwﬁmmwmymmmék(mdmwmmmdw&man
without advice) highly uonsual and inzppropriae.

Ag you may be mlhmmﬁﬂdﬂtﬁdﬁmminuhﬁon o
4l
1, damage wmuaymﬂ&

2. the actions of Mr Smith nnpmmﬁng e aad pursuing me viz the uae of 8 privawr
invesdgawr. £

3 3 :
You thould be ware thas the Brighus CIB inmad to intervisw Ms Smith in elasion 1 ¥
cﬁmiuldmupwmym.bﬁmwdmemdhbhw and tape
recording and telephoning me at Home as civil marsss,

Coddyoupbaomvkbwoy%mtm sext to Mr Smith sdvising
Rim a0t to make contact with metiibers of the fesourcs wait s assist the police in their
investigations.

You should alse be aware that a3 4 resalt of the sctioas by Mr $mith in conuctng me at
home. | have relucsaatly fousd itAecessary to insull & privats 1ad silent telephone Has as

home. Altsough, Telyma offered 2 provide thia without charge, { would ao acoept that
and will be paying cbncmonm;@n A

My 1 take this opportanity of wishing you wnd your suff ail the best for 1996, and [ tust
that you will shortly receive resolazion of these ouistanding fast cack asbimasion’s.

H
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Please do no¢ besitase t contact ine direcdy

matters essosiated with thess at
G

Yours faithfully “
i[{
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Son’t. Mr direcs fing in 9288 5457,
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8t KPMG should you wish 1o discuss axy




Telecommunications

Industry
Ombudsman
March 9, 1995
Warwick L Smith L8
Ombudsman
Mr. Alan Smith
Cape Bridgewater Holiday Camp
Blowholes Road
RMB 4408

CAPE BRIDGEWATER VIC. 3306

By facsimile: (055) 267 230

Dear Phewr

Re:  Resource Unit - Technical Support

As the executive of DMR Group Australia Pty. Ltd. is unavailable to provide locally
based technical assistance, I propose to utilise the services of Mr. David Read and Mr.
Chris Soutter of Lane Telecommunications (based in Adelaide) who are suitably
qualified and independent.

Messrs. Read and Soutter will assist Mr. Paul Howell of DMR Group Inc. (Canada) in
the technical assessment under the Fast Track Arbitration Procedure. Mr. Howell the
principal technical advisor to the Resource Unit will be in Australia within two weeks.
The technical enquiries will commence on Thursday 16th March, 1995.

Could you please confirm with me in writing that you have no objection to this
appointment so the matter can proceed forthwith.

Yours faithfully,

“.. providing independent, just, informal, speedy resolution af complaints.”

TIOLTD ACN 057 634 787 8ox 18098 CONF[RMM|ON Telephone (03) 277 8777

National Headguarters amen Collins Street East O'F FAX Facsimile (03) 277 8797

321 Exhibition Street Melbourne 3000 Mobile 018 591 208
Melbourne victaria
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FERRIER HODGSON CORPORATE ADVISORY

17 March 1598
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€00 Boazke Strest
MELBOURNE VIC 3000

Dear Sk,

RE : mmmmsmhmmsmﬁsw
("ASC) dated 10 March 1958

:mmmmawuwuﬁm.mdmmﬁ-
mwmm.me»&mmmm-mmm
mmmmmwwwm@wmﬁm

Bywdwxmwamwmmmmm
fmﬁmukpmdhﬁmdmmMﬁwmdhm
appointed Resource Unit fo fhe Telecormmunications Endustry Cerbudsman ("TIO?). This

WWM&&&&MW@;M&W
between Telstra and their customers. :

MMMMWMTWWWM')&M
Cmﬁxﬁu(%ﬂmﬂaﬁhdyn&dﬁhkmUﬁtmw%’smm
Sixith’s m@w-pmtdsm“m:ndmmdhmhmnww
Mnmllmm”mmeTmthhmhm
is considered finished. :

Since 1995 Mr Senifh has been making a rumber of 3 wmﬂ.lmmd.ba

mwmumm'ammmwmwby
the Resoxrcs Undf snd whether sections of the assessment rgports were altered at the
rqmtd&mmWehﬂmwh'&aeWb&mWs
mwmmmmwwmmwmmmﬁ
wmﬁw:mm&uhuﬁﬂdhAﬁMumpﬁﬂpaﬂy-
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mwMIMW&uMwbl&&ﬁh’:Wt
his facsimile of 10 Mazch 1998:

Point4: mm«mmmmdhaﬁnwmby

Peints: DMR and Lane did address all of fhe claim docaments sabmitted to the
Arbitrater,

Point&  This statement has been refuted previcusly in a letter to the TIO. Underro
drarmstances did the Asitaator or any other party instruct FHCA to withdraw
large umounts of information from our repert oo Mr Smith’s Claix.

In dosing [ would lks to strengly refute Mr Smith’s suggestion that FHCA, Lane o DMR
wmdmhmp&mibuaﬁhahx.mhmya&uwmbdmy
;g&dmmw«mdhawﬁnmqtdddawh

T I can be of any fizfher assisnce please de not hesitate t contact me-

+
© Yours sincerely,
F HODGSON CORPORATE ADVISORY

¢c  Mr Tom Dale, Assistance Secretary, Department of Commamication and the Arts
(Faxz 02 6271 1559)

mmmm,mmbehwmmwmnm
Mz Jobn Pirmock, Telecremmmmications Industry Ombudsman (Faxs 9277 8757)

. Farxter HODGSON
A e R Colo3ATE ADVISCRY




